

## **Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club**

Youth Development Through Experience

# The Santa Fe County 4-H Boosters Club has a new name and a new look but the same tradition of excellence!

#### Our Mission

The Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club mission is to support 4-H Youth Development programs in Santa Fe County. Clovers 4 Kids aims to help provide a creative and supportive environment for culturally diverse youth and adults to reach their full potential. Our local county program works to develop life skills to help young people become self-directed, productive citizens.

Clovers 4 Kids is the official organization charged with collecting donations that support the Santa Fe County 4-H Program and the Santa Fe County Fair! Your donations make it possible for us to support our amazing 4-H members!

#### **HOW ARE MY DONATIONS USED?**

#### **\*** Junior Livestock Buyers Club

The Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club has been intrumental in handling the donations made to the Junior Livgestock Buyers Club, organized by Gene and Barbara Thornton. After 20 years of service, Gene and Barabara have turned over the reins and we need your help to keep the Buyers Club alive! Each year the Buyers Club is able to establish a floor bid for exhibitors selling animals in the auction ensuring that everyone gets a fair price. They are also able to purchase animals when necessary as well as contribute to add-on donations to every exhibitor in the auction. Last year the Buyers Club donated over \$8,000 to the Junior Livestock Auction at the Santa Fe county Fair!

#### Scholarship Program

The Clovers 4 Kids Booster club has been offering \$500 scholarships to every Santa Fe County 4-H graduating senior that intends on pursing higher education. Since 2000, the Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club has given over \$52,000 in schoalrships to local 4-H members!

#### Premiums for Champions

The Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club sponsors premium to all champions that go through the Junior Livestock Sale. This helps ensure top dollar for our prize livestock.

#### **\*** 4-H Program Support

Santa Fe County 4-H is one of the most active and acomplished 4-H programs in the state. Throughout the year the Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club is able to provide much needed equipment and supplies so the Extension Agents can provide a top notch experience to our members. In addition, the Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club helps financially support our 4-H teams that have the chance to compete at the National level. This has included our National Air Pistol Team, National Horse Bowl Team, National Horse Judging Team, National Muzzle Loader Team, and our National Consumer Decision Making Team.

#### **HOW CAN I HELP?**

In order to keep providing the financial support to our 4-H program and County Fair, the Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club relies on fundraising and donations. Visit our website to check out some of the amazing things our 4-Hers are doing.

### https://www.clovers4kids.org/

Donations can be made by completing the attached donation form and mailing it back. The Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club is a non-profit organization with 501-C (3) status, so your donations may be tax deductible. All donations are greatly appreciated. For more information contact the Santa Fe County Extension Office at 505-471-4711.

#### **Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club Membership Categories**

Platinum Horse Club- \$400 and over Gold Goat Club- \$300 Silver Swine Club- \$200 Bronze Rabbit Club- \$100 County Fair Partner- Under \$100



Santa Fe County Fair August 2-5, 2023

Junior Livestock Auction Friday, August 4 at 4:00 pm

Buyers' Luncheon and Registration at 2:30 pm



## **Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club**

Youth Development Through Experience

### **Donation Form**

The funds generated by your membership will be used to help youth participate in 4-H functions throughout the year and support youth projects including the Junior Livestock Auction at the Santa Fe County Fair.

Business Name
Name
Address
City, State, Zip
Phone #
Checks may be made payable to Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club
Please mail information and donation to:
Clovers 4 Kids Booster Club
3229 Rodeo Road
Santa Fe, NM 87507

Thank you for supporting this worthy tradition!